

**BYLAW NUMBER 51M2015**

**BEING A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF CALGARY  
TO AMEND BYLAW 53M2006,  
COMBATIVE SPORTS COMMISSION BYLAW**

\*\*\*\*\*

**WHEREAS** Council has considered CPS2015-0704 and deems it necessary to amend Bylaw 53M2006, the Combative Sports Commission Bylaw;

**NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CALGARY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

1. Bylaw 53M2006, the Combative Sports Commission Bylaw, as amended, is hereby further amended.
2. Subsection 2(1)(d.1) is deleted.
3. In subsection 35(3)(a):
  - (1) in subsection 35(3)(a)(ii), the words “, and” are deleted and replaced with a “.”; and
  - (2) subsection 35(3)(a)(iii) is deleted.
4. In subsection 39(3) the words “within thirty (30) days of the event” are deleted and replaced with “no later than ten (10) days prior to the date of the event”.
5.
  - (1) After section 50, the heading “**PART IV – RULES & REGULATIONS**” is deleted and replaced with “**PART IV – RULES**”.
  - (2) In sections 28 and 52, the words “rules and regulations” are deleted wherever they appear and replaced with “rules”.
  - (3) In section 52, the section heading “**Rules and Regulations**” is deleted and replaced with “**Event Rules**”.
  - (4) In **SCHEDULE “C” – Specified Penalties**, under the headings indicated, the following is deleted:

Section	Offence	Specified Penalty
“52(4)”	Promoter fail to ensure compliance with regulations	\$1,000.00”

and replaced with the following:

Section	Offence	Specified
---------	---------	-----------

		Penalty
"52(4)	Promoter fail to ensure compliance with rules	\$1,000.00"

6. This bylaw comes into force on the day it is passed.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS \_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS \_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS \_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

\_\_\_\_\_  
MAYOR  
SIGNED THIS \_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CITY CLERK  
SIGNED THIS \_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

